TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrick RIS, LLC		04/01/2010	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merge Healthcare Incorporated		
Street Address:	6737 W. Washington St.		
Internal Address:	Suite 2250		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53214		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643430	EMED
Registration Number:	2402928	EXAMWORKS
Registration Number:	3603235	MERGE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3563272	EFILM WORKSTATION
Registration Number:	2434903	MERGEWORKS
Registration Number:	2483552	MERGEWEB
Registration Number:	2475322	CASEWORKS
Serial Number:	77335591	CONSULT PREREAD
Serial Number:	77341584	MERGE TELEREAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0520

900158667

chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Ulrika Mattsson, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82984-030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ulrika E. Mattsson

Signature: /Ulrika E. Mattsson/

Date: 04/01/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=merge tm release#page1.tif source=merge tm release#page2.tif source=merge tm release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0521

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") dated as of April 1, 2010 is by Merrick RIS, LLC (the "Secured Party") in favor of Merge Healthcare Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (successor to Merge Healthcare Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation) (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company and Secured Party, entered into a Security Agreement dated as of June 4, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2008 at Reel 3791/Frame 0179.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party, a security interest in all of Company's right, title, and interest in and to trademarks registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of actions which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral") as security for the payment and performance of the Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby assigns to and releases the Company from the security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral including, without limitation, the Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto.

SECTION 3. <u>Release of the Security Agreement</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Secured Party for the purpose of releasing the security interest of the Secured Party in the Collateral in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0522

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

MERRIGK RIS, LLC

3y:___//\/

itle: Manacina

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Record Owner
EMED	US	75/796,640 10-Sep-99	2,643,430	29-Oct-02	Registered	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
EXAMWORKS	US	75/778,839 18-Aug-99	2,402,928	07-Nov-00	Registered	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
MERGE HEALTHCARE	US	77/193,066 30-May-07	3,603,235	07-Apr-09	Registered	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
EFILM WORKSTATION	US	77/335,593 21-Nov-07	3,563,272	20-Jan-09	Registered	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
MERGEWORKS	US	75/831,440 25-Oct-99	2,434,903	13-Mar-01	Cancelled	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
MERGEWEB	US	75/849,432 16-Nov-99	2,483,552	28-Aug-01	Cancelled	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
CASEWORKS	US	75/893,937 07-Jan-00	2,475,322	07-Aug-01	Cancelled	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
CONSULT PREREAD	US	77/335,591 21-Nov-07	N/A	N/A	Abandoned	Merge Healthcare Incorporated
MERGE TELEREAD	US	77/341,584 30-Nov-07	N/A	N/A	Abandoned	Merge Healthcare Incorporated

CH199 5233961-1.082984.0030

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0524